

Order no. 37 dt 06.07.18.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on bail, D.R. and E.R. of W A. The accused person namely Madhu Jain is present before the court by filing hazira.

No E.R. of W A is received from the O.C. M.P. Ghora P.S. No D.R. is received.

The record is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Ld Advocate for the accused submits that the accused **Krisan Mani Jain son of Late Baisheswar Nath Jain of P 65 Vibekananda Nagar Colony, present PS-Belur** died long ago and previously death report was called for from appropriate P.S.

He submits that accused persons namely Parasuram Sharma and Manish Jain are absconding since long. He prays for passing necessary order so that this accused on bail may face trial.

Perused the materials on record. It appears to me that previously death report in respect of accused Krisan Mani Jain son of Late Baisheswar Nath Jain of P 65 Vibekananda Nagar Colony, present PS-Belur was called for from O.C. Bally P.S. since the address was previously under Bally P.S.

In view of the situation a **fresh death report in respect of accused Krisan Mani Jain son of Late Baisheswar Nath Jain of P 65 Vibekananda Nagar Colony, PS-Belur be called for from the O.C. Belur P.S.**

The O.C. Belur PS is directed to submit death report in respect of the accused Krisan Mani Jain, who is reported as dead.

Issue WP & A against the accused Parasuram Sharma directing the O.C. M. P. Ghora P.S. to execute the WP & A.

Issue fresh W.A. against the accused Manish Jain son of Sri Chandra Mani Jain of P 39 + P 65 Vibekananda Nagar Colony, P.S.-Belur.

B.C.-II to comply.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the O.C. Belur P.S. for his information and compliance of court's order.

To 18.03.2019 for appearance of the accused persons on bail and E.R. of WP & A.

Judge, Special Court (Elec. Act),
Howrah.